
SHARM EL SHEIKH WORLD CUP 2025 (EG)
07-13 December 2025

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
PANAIA Maxime FR 80 48 1.666 3 13 9 1
KIM Haeng Jik KR 80 49 1.632 3 10 8 2
BAS Serdal TR 61 53 1.150 0 8 6 3

B
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 39 2.051 4 14 12 1
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 46 48 0.958 2 9 6 2
LOWE Tom DE 73 65 1.123 0 11 5 3

C
CEULEMANS Peter BE 80 46 1.739 4 8 8 1
SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 69 45 1.533 2 12 8 2

ALP Ahmet TR 65 55 1.181 0 8 8 3

D
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 51 1.568 4 6 6 1

SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 66 67 0.985 2 5 4 2
KIYOTA Atsushi JP 54 68 0.794 0 5 4 3

E
UYMAZ Birol TR 80 59 1.355 4 11 6 1

VAN ETTEN Sam NL 79 52 1.519 2 10 8 2
HOFMAN Glenn NL 64 53 1.207 0 6 5 3

F
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 80 50 1.600 4 9 6 1
KANG Ja In KR 75 40 1.875 2 17 7 2

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 75 52 1.442 0 12 7 3

G
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 38 2.105 4 10 7 1

LONG Nguyen Chi VN 62 51 1.215 2 8 5 2
SEO Chang Hoon KR 53 43 1.232 0 11 4 3

H
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 71 41 1.731 2 8 6 1

DEVOGELAERE Mikael FR 78 52 1.500 2 13 5 2
ORAK Turgay TR 64 43 1.488 2 7 7 3

I
CHA Myeong Jong KR 80 66 1.212 4 7 4 1
OZBAS Seymen TR 71 50 1.420 2 8 7 2

COSTA Rui Manuel PT 66 60 1.100 0 6 5 3

J
FORTHOMME Roland BE 79 58 1.362 2 7 5 1
JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 69 54 1.277 2 10 5 2
KAHOFER Arnim AT 57 52 1.096 2 7 5 3

K
SALMAN Gokhan TR 80 56 1.428 4 5 5 1

MARECHAL Gwendal FR 67 59 1.135 2 4 4 2
HWANG Bong Joo KR 63 59 1.067 0 5 5 3

L
JIMENEZ Sergio ES 80 46 1.739 4 8 8 1

GARCIA Jose Juan CO 66 51 1.294 2 7 5 2
KARAKURT Omer TR 54 37 1.459 0 7 6 3
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"Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 38 2.105 4 10 7 1
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 39 2.051 4 14 12 2
CEULEMANS Peter BE 80 46 1.739 4 8 8 3
JIMENEZ Sergio ES 80 46 1.739 4 8 8 4
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 80 50 1.600 4 9 6 5
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 51 1.568 4 6 6 6
SALMAN Gokhan TR 80 56 1.428 4 5 5 7
UYMAZ Birol TR 80 59 1.355 4 11 6 8

CHA Myeong Jong KR 80 66 1.212 4 7 4 9
PANAIA Maxime FR 80 48 1.666 3 13 9 10

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 71 41 1.731 2 8 6 11
FORTHOMME Roland BE 79 58 1.362 2 7 5 12

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
KIM Haeng Jik KR 80 49 1.632 3 10 8 13
KANG Ja In KR 75 40 1.875 2 17 7 14

SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 69 45 1.533 2 12 8 15
VAN ETTEN Sam NL 79 52 1.519 2 10 8 16

DEVOGELAERE Mikael FR 78 52 1.500 2 13 5 17
OZBAS Seymen TR 71 50 1.420 2 8 7 18

GARCIA Jose Juan CO 66 51 1.294 2 7 5 19
JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 69 54 1.277 2 10 5 20
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 62 51 1.215 2 8 5 21

MARECHAL Gwendal FR 67 59 1.135 2 4 4 22
SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 66 67 0.985 2 5 4 23

IBRAIMOV Amir DE 46 48 0.958 2 9 6 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
ORAK Turgay TR 64 43 1.488 2 7 7 25

KAHOFER Arnim AT 57 52 1.096 2 7 5 26
KARAKURT Omer TR 54 37 1.459 0 7 6 27

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 75 52 1.442 0 12 7 28
SEO Chang Hoon KR 53 43 1.232 0 11 4 29
HOFMAN Glenn NL 64 53 1.207 0 6 5 30
ALP Ahmet TR 65 55 1.181 0 8 8 31
BAS Serdal TR 61 53 1.150 0 8 6 32
LOWE Tom DE 73 65 1.123 0 11 5 33

COSTA Rui Manuel PT 66 60 1.100 0 6 5 34
HWANG Bong Joo KR 63 59 1.067 0 5 5 35
KIYOTA Atsushi JP 54 68 0.794 0 5 4 36


